



\$~7

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 718/2025**

**AARAV KAKKAR**

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Amardeep Maini, Adv. M. 9818451845.

versus

**JYOTI BLAGHAN & ORS.**

.....Defendant

Through:

**CORAM:**

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)**

**ORDER**  
% **02.02.2026**

*Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as video conferencing.*

All the defendants stand served. Ld. Counsel for defendant no.1 and 3 seeks four weeks time to file Written Statement as well as Reply to pending applications.

Let Written Statement be filed and Reply to the pending application be filed with advance copy to Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

Be fixed for further proceedings on 22.05.2026.

**KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)**  
**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**FEBRUARY 2, 2026/SM**