



\$~36

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 718/2025 and IA No.25165/2025

AARAV KAKKAR

.....Plaintiff

Through: None.

versus

JYOTI BLAGHAN & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

%

14.07.2026

1. None appears for the parties.
2. List before the concerned Joint Registrar (Judicial) on 14.08.2026 for further proceedings.

SACHIN DATTA, J

JULY 14, 2026/cl