



\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CNR No. DLHC010774482025

+ **CS(OS) 718/2025, I.A. 25165/2025**

AARAV KAKKAR

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Amardeep Maini, Adv. (Through
VC)

versus

JYOTI BLAGHAN & ORS.

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Shubham Aneja, Adv. (Through VC)
M. 8376999462

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)

ORDER

% **14.08.2026**

Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as video conferencing.

I.A. 25165/2025 (u/O XXXIX Rule 1 and 2 r/w Sec. 151 CPC)

Matter be placed before Hon'ble Court for further directions on
08.09.2026.

**KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

AUGUST 14, 2026/SM